506574811 03/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6621590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-KUO CHEN	03/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANQ DIH CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 82, LANE 501, SEC. 2, JHONGJHENG N. RD.		
Internal Address:	GUEIREN DISTRICT		
City:	TAINAN CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17212167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: MR957-3314		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=957-3314-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR25-2021#page1.tif source=957-3314-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR25-2021#page2.tif source=957-3314-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR25-2021#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055716 FRAME: 0157**

506574811

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title):
PUSE-UP EXERCISE DEVICE WITH HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
·
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/212,167 filed 3/25/2021 U.S. Patent No. , issued
The PAYENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
E U.S. Patent rights only
[] worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
IAVE believe that IAVE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by meAis.
IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) CHENG-KUO CHENG
(Address) No. 82, Lane 501, Sec. 2, Jhongjheng N. Rd.,
(Address) 190, 02, Lane 301, Sec. 2, Shong here we have
Gueiren District, Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(if ull name of second joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or ere):
(Name of Assignes) SHANQ DIN CO., LTD.
(Address of Assignee) No. 82, Lane 501, Sec. 2, Jhongjheng N. Rd.
Cusiron District Toingn City Taiwan, R.O.C.

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (C)	neck One)				
п	an individual				
1000	a partnership				
		000		Make as Paratas	
网:	Corporation of Yalk	wan, K.O.C.		Totale or Conutral	
The second ASSIGNEE	(S) (if any) referred to in	n this agreement is (o	rare):		
(Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)					
***************************************				***************************************	
The second a programmer to a stream.	Onai				
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check	. Orie)				
i"i	an individual				
	a parmership				
	a Corporation of			(State or Country)	
	*		4	·····	
The third ASSIGNEE(S)	(if any) referred to in th	nis annoement is (or a	<i>18</i> 3.		
(Name of Assignee)	,	•			
(Address of Assignee)					
	3 3				
☐ Additional assig	inees are being named				
The ASSIGNOR(S), in c consideration, receipt of which is a	cknowledged, have an	d do hereby assign th	a following to each AS	SIGNEE; their	
successors and assigns:					
the full and exclusive rig		illus insurusis in appal so d	was an a presame southers ever	in stra	
an equal interest in and invention, all continuations, continu- patent applications; and					
the right to claim priority	under 35 U.S.C. § 119	, based on any cadic:	foreign applications for	or this invention.	
As to all U.S. Patent Appropriate (s) the Commissioner of Pa ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest ASSIGNEE(S), their successors as	itents and Trademarks In the entire right, title :	to issue all Letters Pa	tent to the ASSIGNEE	i(S) as the	
Further, the ASSIGNOR known to the ASSIGNOR(S) resperable divisional, continuation, substitutional papers to cause any and all Letter everything for said invention.	oting said invention, an ite, renewal, reexamina a Patent to be issued to	id testify in any legal p ison and reissue appli i said ASSIGNEE(S).	roceedings, sign ali la cations, execute ali na make ali rightiul caths	wful papers, execute scessary assignment and generally do	

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number an Application when known:	nd filing date of the above-referenced Patent	
CHENG- KNO CHENG	3/25/2021	
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)	
The above-identified was made or suthorized to be made by I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	and Filing date of the above referenced Patent	
FOR SHANQ DIH CO., LTD.	<u>3/25/202</u> 1	
(First Assignee Signature) CHENG—KUO_CHENG	Oate	
(Typed Name)		
PRESIDENT (Title)		